Election Management Bodies
In East Africa

A comparative study of the contribution of electoral
commissions to the strengthening of democracy

A review by AfriMAP
and the
Open Society Initiative for Eastern Africa

Alexander B Makulilo
Eugéne Ntaganda
Francis Ang'ila Aywa
Margaret Sekaggya
Patrick Osodo

OPEN SOCIETY
4 FOUNDATIONS




Contents

List of tables and figures
List of boxes

Abbreviations and acronyms
Preface

Introduction

1 Overview

Introduction

Models of EMBs

Colonial legacy

Violence and election management reforms

Membership of EMBs and the appointment of commissioners
Independence and effectiveness

Common challenges to electoral management

EMBs and the East African Community

Conclusion

T IO0OTmmoON® P

Options for reforming electoral management

2 Burundi - Eugéne Ntaganda

Summary

Historical and political context

The National Independent Electoral Commission
Funding of elections

Management of electoral disputes

A critical assessment of election management in Burundi
Pre-2015 debate on electoral reform

TOmmoOON® >

. Recommendations

3 Kenya — Francis A. Aywa

A. Summary

B. Political development and electoral history

C. Evolution of election management reforms

D. The Independent Electoral and Boundaries Commission
E. Election observation and monitoring

vii

107



Funding of elections
Management of electoral disputes
A critical assessment of election management in Kenya

om0

Recommendations

4 Rwanda - Patrick Osodo

Summary

History and politics of elections

Legal framework for elections in post-genocide Rwanda

The National Electoral Commission

Funding of elections

Management of electoral disputes

A critical assessment of election management in Rwanda

. Electoral management and the debate on democratic reforms

~rommMO0®w P

Recommendations

5 Tanzania — Alexander B. Makulilo

Summary

Political history

Election management bodies

Funding of elections

Management of electoral disputes

EMB relations with other actors

A critical assessment of election management in Tanzania
. Constitutional review and reform of EMBs

Conclusions

Trnoaommgonw e

Recommendations

6 Uganda — Margaret Sekaggya

. Summary

Political history of elections

Legal framework for the Electoral Commission
Management of electoral disputes

Financing the EC

A critical assessment of election management in Uganda
Conclusion

IoOmmYuQw

Recommendations

108
1o

113
120

126
126
128
143
156
173
176
179
193
194

197
197
199
209
222
226
229
234
247
249
250

254
254
255
263
274
277
280

290
292



	Seite 1 
	Seite 2 
	Seite 3 

