Election Management Bodies in East Africa

A comparative study of the contribution of electoral commissions to the strengthening of democracy



A review by AfriMAP and the Open Society Initiative for Eastern Africa

Alexander B Makulilo Eugène Ntaganda Francis Ang'ila Aywa Margaret Sekaggya Patrick Osodo





Contents

	List of tables and figures	V
	List of boxes	vi
	Abbreviations and acronyms	vii
	Preface	xiii
	Introduction	xvii
1	Overview	1
	A. Introduction	1
	B. Models of EMBs	2
	C. Colonial legacy	5
	D. Violence and election management reforms	5
	E. Membership of EMBs and the appointment of commissioners	6
	F. Independence and effectiveness	8
	G. Common challenges to electoral management	9
	H. EMBs and the East African Community	11
	I. Conclusion	12
	J. Options for reforming electoral management	12
2	Burundi – Eugène Ntaganda	17
	A. Summary	17
	B. Historical and political context	20
	C. The National Independent Electoral Commission	29
	D. Funding of elections	42
	E. Management of electoral disputes	45
	F. A critical assessment of election management in Burundi	50
	G. Pre-2015 debate on electoral reform	62
	H. Recommendations	64
3	Kenya – Francis A. Aywa	67
	A. Summary	67
	B. Political development and electoral history	68
	C. Evolution of election management reforms	72
	D. The Independent Electoral and Boundaries Commission	78
	E. Election observation and monitoring	107

	F. Funding of elections	108
	G. Management of electoral disputes	110
	H. A critical assessment of election management in Kenya	113
	I. Recommendations	120
4	Rwanda – Patrick Osodo	126
	A. Summary	126
	B. History and politics of elections	128
	C. Legal framework for elections in post-genocide Rwanda	143
	D. The National Electoral Commission	156
	E. Funding of elections	173
	F. Management of electoral disputes	176
	G. A critical assessment of election management in Rwanda	179
	H. Electoral management and the debate on democratic reforms	193
	I. Recommendations	194
5	Tanzania – Alexander B. Makulilo	197
	A. Summary	197
	B. Political history	199
	C. Election management bodies	209
	D. Funding of elections	222
	E. Management of electoral disputes	226
	F. EMB relations with other actors	229
	G. A critical assessment of election management in Tanzania	234
	H. Constitutional review and reform of EMBs	247
	I. Conclusions	249
	J. Recommendations	250
6	Uganda – Margaret Sekaggya	254
	A. Summary	254
	B. Political history of elections	255
	C. Legal framework for the Electoral Commission	263
	D. Management of electoral disputes	274
	E. Financing the EC	277
	F. A critical assessment of election management in Uganda	280
	G. Conclusion	290
	H. Recommendations	292